The Agreements are considered significant steps in strengthening Trillium Gold's strategic dominance across
the Confederation belt and Birch-Uchi greenstone belts in the Red Lake Mining District.

Uchi Gold Agreement

The Uchi Gold Agreement comprises one hundred and eighty-two (182) unpatented mining claims covering
4,189 hectares immediately adjacent to and adjoining the Company's Confederation belt land position. They
consist of the contiguous and complementary Lost Bay, Fly East and Leg Lake mining claims that extend the
Company's existing Confederation belt property assemblage to the northeast towards the Satterly Lake